The Downtown BID has developed a set of policies and procedures, an application, 
review/approve applicants, and disperse funds, all under the monitoring requirements of 
the Community Development Division.

The Downtown BID was originally allotted twelve months to disperse the CDBG funds 
of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.)  Additional funding will be allocated from the 
2021 Annual Award has been allocated in the amount of $100,000 giving the program a 
total amount of funding of $135,000. The proposed Amendment adds the 2021 funds and 
extends the program by 24 months to allow a three year program period.